



2026:CGHC:19094

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 642 of 2022

Gaindram Dhruw **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

10.07.2024	Mr. Sudeep Johri, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Anuja Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply/return thereafter, further one week time is granted to file rejoinder. List this case immediately after four weeks. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
------------	---

S. Bhilwar/Abhigya. S